
From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 2:53 PM 
To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR 
Subject: Change Order - Jump River - replacement well at Store 
Attachments: Store replacement well Change Order.pdf 
 
Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Due By: Friday, September 27, 2019 9:00 AM 
Flag Status: Completed 
 
 
 
Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 

 



Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

September 26, 20 19 

Carrie Stoltz 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
I 07 Sutliff A venue 
Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501 

Subject: Change Order: 

Site: 

• Replace water supply well at Country Store 
(8891 Bridge Rd in Jump River) 

Jim's Bar 
Wl4764 Highway 73 
Jump River, Wisconsin 
PECF A No. 54433-9769-64 
DNR BRRTS No. 03-61-000116 
Meridian No. 05F781 

Scope of Work 

Replace water supply well at Country Store (8891 Bridge Rd - Jump River)(see enclosed Figure) 

• Survey property boundaries to insure well is located as far from current location as possible but 
still within property boundaries 

• Install replacement well 
• Collect water sample (VOC - 524.2) from new well 
• If water sample is clean, connect new well to existing water line using directional boring (under 

building) 

Cost Estimate attached. 

Sincerely, 
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC 

2711 N. Elco Road • Fall Creek, WI 54742 • (715) 832-6608 • Fax (715) 832-6797 



Figure 1 
Country Store 

Jump River, WI 
"""""" 



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26 
July 2019 - December 2019 

PECFA #: 54433-9769-64 
BRRTS #: 03-61-000116 

Site Name: Jim's Bar 
~~~--~~~----

Site Address: Jump River (Gilman) 

VendorName : ~C~h~a~n~ge~O~r~d~er~----------------------­
lnvoice #: Change Order 

Invoice Date: September 2019 
Check#: Change Order 

~ @
~ 
~" 
~}) 
~ 

RR-llla 

U&C Total $ 774.82 

Variance to U&C Total $ 13,082.60 

Grand Total $ 13,857.42 

Survey property lines. Private utility locate. Install Replacement Well at Country Store (8891 Bridge Rd -Jump River). Sample new 
II (VOC 524.2) before connecting to existing water line. Connect to existing water line. Meridian Coordinate/Supervise all work. 

15 

33 

36 

Variance 

Variance 

Variance 

Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies 

Schedule Of Laboratory 
Maximums 

Change Order Request 

MDT41 

Commodity 

COR05 

Private Utility Locate 

Laboratory (see task 33 total on Lab Schedule) 

Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) 

Survey Property Lines 

ACTUAL COST 

Lab Schedule 

Change Order $ 

Install replacement well and connect to existing water line. Include water sample 

Meridian Coordinate/Supervise Work hour $ 

estimated cost is $200 $ 200.00 

393.23 

94.13 

$ 181 .59 

1 $ 393.23 

$ 1,200.00 

$ 10,000.00 

20 $ 1 ,882.60 
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Replace Water Supply Well at Country Store 
8891 Bridge Road 

Site Name: Jim's Bar 

Jump River, Wisconsin 

Meridian No. 05F781 

Survey Property Boundary 

Task 

Install Replacement Well/Connect (directional bore) to existing water line 

Meridian 
Coordinate/Onsite supervision of well installation/Collect Water Sample 

Onsite supervision of installing/connecting water line 

Units #Units 
Task 1 

Task 1 

hr 12 

hr 8 

Cost/Unit Cost 
$ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 

$ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 

$ 94.13 $ 1,129.56 

$ 94.13 $ 753 .04 

Total $ 13,082.60 



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26 
July 2019- December 2019 (Interim) 

TOTAL LAB CHARGES $ 181.59 TASK 33 1 $181 .59 TASK24 
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MAX COST 
$ 25.52 
$ 31.26 
$ 28.98 
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Date: 9/19/2019 
Jump River Store Hwy 73 

Well Installation 

Kramer Well Drilling 

P.O. Box 71 

Weyerhaeuser, WI 54895 
1-715-353-2431 1-715-642-2350 

chris@ kra merservicegrou p .com 

ESTIMATE WELL DRILLING 

County: Taylor 

WE INSTALL ONLY U.S. CASING 

Well Drilling 6" Casing Estimated Depth only 

6" Open hole Granite Drilling 

Cement Pumped Grout & Material 

6" Forged Steel Drive Shoe & 6" Well Cap 

Well development and test pumping 

Water testing 

Mobilization of equipment 

Wisconsin DNR permit and County permit 

Clorination 

(If needed per driller) 

60 

0 
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@ 
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$ 
$ 
$ 

Stainless Steel Well Screen 

Directional Drilling New water line and power up to 200ft 

landscape rehab for settinling of dig area 

Drilling Total 

40.00 
35.00 

25.00 

Due to geological conditions, quality or quantity of water cannot be gauranteed. Owner to provide access to drill site. 

Owner to provide 220 Volt Service 

Pumping equipment, 1/2 HP submersible pump & X-trol 202 Pressure tank 

Pitless Adapter, wire, pipe, fittings, ect. Hooked up to valve location after the pressure tank 

Dig From building to new well and cover with 2 in foam 

$ 2,400.00 

$ 
$ 25.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 250.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 330.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 550.00 

$ 2,500.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 7,250.00 

$ 350.00 

$ 2,400.00 

Thank you for the opportunity of allowing Kramer to bid on this project and we look to forward to a mutually successful project. 

Please contact me with any questions or concerns you may have regarding this bid. 

ESTIMATED TOTAL $ 10,000.00 

Please sign upon acceptance 

Date 



Ken Shimko 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Gary Krueger < kreegs1619@aol.com > 

Thursday, August 08, 2019 12:12 PM 
kshimko.meridianenv@gmail .com 

Re: Request Survey at 8891 Bridge Road in Jump River 

Hey Ken; I am going to say $1200.00. That is the same as the other one we did . We have the one street in common, 
but the rest of it is another block of the old subdivision and more problems with "73". Gary 

-----Original Message-----
From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
To: 'Gary Krueger' <kreegs1619@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu, 8 Aug 2019 7:03 
Subject: RE: Request Survey at 8891 Bridge Road in Jump River 

Email is fine . 

Yea, I saw "problem area" ... hopefully doesn't affect our well placement 

Thanks 

From: Gary Krueger [mailto:kreegs1619@aol.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 08 , 2019 7:01 AM 
To: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 
Subject: Re: Request Survey at 8891 Bridge Road in Jump River 

Morning Ken; Will get you a cost later today. Does it need to be in a written agreement or just a quote on e-mail? I 
don't remember what we did last time. My biggest concern is Hwy "73". You see on the air photos how it says "problem 
area". Thanks Gary 

-----Original Message-----
From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
To: Gary Krueger <kreegs1619@aol.com> 
Sent: Wed, 7 Aug 2019 13:48 
Subject: Request Survey at 8891 Bridge Road in Jump River 

Hi Gary. 

Can you please provide me with a cost to survey the property boundaries for the Store property (8891 Bridge Road) in Jump 
River. Attached are aerials ofthe property. 



Need boundaries located with sufficient staking so that we put new well and water line on correct lot. 

Provide survey map of same. 

Work to be completed in late September but need cost estimate in couple days so I can get approval from DNR for cost. 

Thanks!! 

Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmai l.com 
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